
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027462-2024 

Contract

Adult Learning 2024 (Call off from Adult Learning &
Training EMP)

Kirklees Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027462

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032781  

Published 28 August 2024, 3:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

Vine Street

HUDDERSFIELD

HD16NT

Contact

Emma Bolton

Email

emma.bolton@kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027462-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027462-2024
mailto:emma.bolton@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

+44 1484221000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult Learning 2024 (Call off from Adult Learning & Training EMP)

Reference number

KMCAS-164-008

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tenders were invited by The Council of the Borough of Kirklees (the "Council") from
Suppliers appointed to Category 1 - Community Learning, Engagement & Volunteering of the
EMP with relevant experience and ability to deliver Adult Learning Kirklees 2024 (the
"Services") as detailed in the Further Competition

documents.

The estimated value of the Services to be awarded is approximately £365,000.

The anticipated commencement date for the Call-off Contract(s) is 1st July 2024.

The anticipated expiry date for the Call-off Contract(s) is 31st March 2025 with the option to
extend for a further period of 12 months up to 31st August 2026 subject to funding
availability and performance.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 12

Value excluding VAT: £646,480

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council of the Borough of Kirklees (the "Council") wishes to establish a programme of
services with a maximum of ten (10) suitable Delivery Partners for Adult Learning in Kirklees.

Adult Learning is designed to help adults of different ages and backgrounds and will continue
to focus on turning around the lives of local people and maximising the effect this funding
has on the social and economic well-being of individuals, families and communities. As such,
provision should focus on key groups of residents in the most deprived wards of Kirklees,
particularly those residents facing barriers to learning and in need of support to improve their
lives, their families and their communities. This includes those residents below level 2 in
English and maths, low waged and unemployed and learners with health and social issues,
including psychical and mental health challenges.

We are seeking to support projects and ways of working that can complement our long-term
ambition for the district and will increase and diversify the number and type of adult learners
in Kirklees, identifying and engaging underrepresented groups and providing them with their
'first-step' into learning. 

Community-based learning should take place in non-pressurised learning contexts where
people understand learners' needs and treat learners equally, thereby increasing their
confidence and self-esteem.



Page 5 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-008423

/Notice/008423-2022


Page 6 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AALFY LTD

108 The Moor,

Sheffield,

S1 4PD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Companies House

08527890

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £38,230

Total value of the contract/lot: £76,460

Section V. Award of contract



Page 7 to 12

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crosland Moor Computer Centre

15a Park Road West

Huddersfield

HD4 5RX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Companies House

04551348

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £80,760

Total value of the contract/lot: £161,520



Page 8 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PROPER JOB THEATRE COMPANY

48A Byram Arcade

HUDDERSFIELD

HD1 1ND

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Companies House

04203130

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £99,535

Total value of the contract/lot: £199,070



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RAVENSTHORPE COMMUNITY CENTRE LIMITED

24 Garden Street

RAVENSTHORPE

WF13 3AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Companies House

03895553

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £25,040



Page 10 to 12

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,080

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

S & H Training and Development (UK) Ltd

St Andrews Road,

Huddersfield

HD1 6PT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Companies House

06908234

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 11 to 12

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £33,925

Total value of the contract/lot: £67,850

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Skills-UK, Education & Training Limited

18 Beauchamp Road,

Rotherham,

S61 3SP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Companies House

14832353



Page 12 to 12

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £45,750

Total value of the contract/lot: £91,500

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-06-10T03:59:42+0100
	TCPDF




